Other loss (2,113) – (2,113)

 Cost of inventories sold (157,183) – (157,183)
 Staff costs (including directors’

emoluments) (107,120) – (107,120)
 Depreciation of fixed assets (17,683) – (17,683)
 Amortisation of trading rights (507) – (507)
 Gain on disposal of investment properties 57,176 – 57,176
 Commission expense (50,607) – (50,607)
 Other operating expenses (61,809) – (61,809)

 Total operating expenses (337,733) – (337,733)

 Operating profit 76,332 – 76,332
 Finance costs (4,199) – (4,199)

 Profit before taxation 72,133 – 72,133
 Taxation (2,490) – (2,490)

 Profit after taxation 69,643 – 69,643
 Minority interests (4,486) – (4,486)

 Profit attributable to shareholders 65,157 – 65,157

Remark: The Acquisition does not have income statement effect. Accordingly, no pro forma adjustment is
presented.

– 128 –

APPENDIX III FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

I. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP
(Continued)

(b) Unaudited Pro Forma Assets and Liabilities Statement of the Enlarged Group

The Pro forma
Group as at adjustments for The

31st December the completion Enlarged
2004  of the Acquisition Note Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets
Fixed assets 204,174 – 204,174
Leasehold land interest – 1,669,296 (1) 1,669,296
Investment securities 27,754 – 27,754
Intangible assets 2,786 – 2,786
Goodwill 389,937 – 389,937
Investment in jointly controlled entity 100,000 – 100,000
Pledged bank deposit 177 – 177
Long term deposits 14,780 – 14,780
Other non-current assets 547 – 547

740,155 1,669,296 2,409,451

Current assets
Amount due from a jointly

controlled entity 25,145 – 25,145
Inventories 3,768 – 3,768
Trade receivables 337,014 – 337,014
Prepayments, deposits and

other receivables 40,919 – 40,919
Other investments 40,641 – 40,641
Amounts due from related companies 1,119 – 1,119
Certificate of deposit 1,100 – 1,100
Bank balances and cash 394,966 – 394,966

844,672 – 844,672

Current liabilities
Trade payables 60,462 – 60,462
Accrued liabilities and other payables 35,153 494,296 (1) 529,449
Taxation payable 1,888 – 1,888
Finance lease payable 817 – 817
Bank loans and overdrafts 15,000 – 15,000
Convertible notes due within one year 22,500 – 22,500

135,820 494,296 630,116

Net current assets 708,852 (494,296) 214,556

Total assets less current liabilities 1,449,007 1,175,000 2,624,007

– 129 –

APPENDIX III FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

I. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP
(Continued)

(b) Unaudited Pro Forma Assets and Liabilities Statement of the Enlarged Group (continued)

The Pro forma
Group as at adjustments for The

31st December the completion Enlarged
2004 of the Acquisition Note Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Capital and reserves
Share capital 463,244 – 463,244
Reserves 762,233 – 762,233

Shareholders’ funds 1,225,477 – 1,225,477

Minority interests 75,616 – 75,616

Non-current liabilities
Convertible notes due

after one year 122,500 1,175,000 (2) 1,297,500
Shareholders’ loan 23,158 – 23,158
Deferred tax liabilities 2,256 – 2,256

147,914 1,175,000 1,322,914

1,449,007 1,175,000 2,624,007

– 130 –

APPENDIX III FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

I. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP
(Continued)

(c) The Unaudited Pro Forma Cash Flow Statement of the Enlarged Group

The
Group for  Pro forma

the year ended adjustments for The
31st December the completion Enlarged

2004 of the Acquisition Note Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Net cash used in operation (154,349) – (154,349)
Hong Kong profits tax refund 849 – 849

Net cash outflow from operating activities (153,500) – (153,500)

Investing activities
Purchase of subsidiaries in 2004 10,265 – 10,265
Direct expenses incurred for acquisition

of additional interests of subsidiaries
in Technology segment (250) – (250)

Interest income from authorised
financial institutions 446 – 446

Dividend income 938 – 938
Purchase of fixed assets (49,770) – (49,770)
Decrease in pledged bank deposits 127 – 127
Proceeds from disposal of investment

property 83,000 – 83,000
Proceeds from disposal of other fixed assets 2,168 – 2,168
Purchase of investment securities (4,000) – (4,000)
Purchase of other investments less proceeds

from subsequent disposals (2,112) – (2,112)
Purchase of the interests in the

joint venture – (1,175,000) (1) (1,175,000)
Increase in amount due from a jointly

controlled entity (25,145) – (25,145)
Increase in long term deposits (10,561) – (10,561)
Decrease in other non-current assets 405 – 405

Net cash inflow (outflow) from investing
activities 5,511 (1,175,000) (1,169,489)

Net cash outflow before financing (147,989) (1,175,000) (1,322,989)

– 131 –

APPENDIX III FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

I. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP
(Continued)

(c) The Unaudited Pro Forma Cash Flow Statement of the Enlarged Group (continued)

The
Group for  Pro forma

the year ended adjustments for The
31st December the completion Enlarged

2004 of the Acquisition Note Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Financing activities
Proceeds from exercise of share options 16,935 – 16,935
Proceeds from issue of shares 394,680 – 394,680
Share issuance expenses (16,576) – (16,576)
Interest paid (4,199) – (4,199)
Repayment of finance lease (482) – (482)
Short-term bank borrowings, net 15,000 – 15,000
Dividend paid (3,776) – (3,776)
Repayment of former shareholders’ loans (24,556) – (24,556)
Increase in shareholders’ loan 23,158 – 23,158
Proceeds from issue of convertible notes – 1,175,000 (2) 1,175,000

Net cash inflow from financing 400,184 1,175,000 1,575,184

Increase in cash and cash equivalents 252,195 – 252,195
Cash and cash equivalents at the

beginning of year 142,771 – 142,771

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of year 394,966 – 394,966

Analysis of balances of cash and
cash equivalents
Bank balances and cash 136,719 – 136,719
Time deposits with original maturity of

less than three months when acquired 258,247 – 258,247

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of year 394,966 – 394,966

– 132 –

APPENDIX III FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

I. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP
(Continued)

Notes:

Adjustments included in the pro forma adjustments

(1) Based on the joint venture memorandum of agreement entered between Great Respect Limited and Melco Leisure
and Entertainment Group Limited, 49.2% interest in the joint venture is assigned to Great Respect Limited. The
adjustment reflects the consideration of HK$1,175 million, which will be paid by cash, and an estimated land
premium of approximately MOP509,125,000, equivalent to approximately HK$494,296,000, payable to the Macau